2024 Client Conference



PARK CITY, UTAH | FEBRUARY 29 - MARCH 1, 2024

ACCIDENT WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

In connection with my participation in events (each, an "Event") organized by Grandeur Peak Global Advisors, LLC ("Grandeur Peak") as part of its 2024 Client Conference, and in consideration of my being permitted to participate and Grandeur Peak's organization of such activities and events, I understand and agree as follows:

- 1. On behalf of myself, and my representatives, heirs and assigns, I hereby: (A) waive and release the following entities and persons from any and all liability for any injury, illness, or other harm or accident which I may sustain during or resulting from my participation in any Event, including traveling to and from such Event: Grandeur Peak Global Advisors, LLC, and its affiliates, directors, officers, employees, volunteers, representatives, and agents, as well as the Event holders, sponsors, and volunteers (all such entities and persons, the "Releasees"); and (B) indemnify and agree to hold harmless the Releasees from any liability, claims or losses incurred by any Releasees as a result of my participation in this event, whether caused by my negligence or the negligence of Releasees or otherwise. This Accident Waiver and Release of Liability shall be construed broadly to provide a release and waiver to the maximum extent permissible under applicable law.
- 2. I acknowledge that the Event may involve activities that test my physical and/or mental abilities and which have the potential for injury to person or property, possibly including serious injury and death. The risks include, but are not limited to, those caused by terrain, facilities, weather, equipment, and dehydration. As a condition of being able to participate in any Event, I hereby accept and assume all risks of participation. I realize it is not possible to determine in advance all risks and agree that the waiver and release set forth in paragraph (1) is intended to apply to all such risks, whether known or unknown, foreseeable, or unforeseeable.
- 3. I certify that I am physically fit for participation in the Event(s) in which I will participate and that I have not been advised not to participate by a doctor or other qualified medical person. I agree that the Releasees have no responsibility to determine whether I should participate in any Event or to monitor my activities.
- 4. I understand that participation in any Event may result in exposure to illness, including but not limited to COVID-19, and I accept any related risks. I agree that I will comply with any terms of participation reasonably requested by Grandeur Peak or the Event organizers relating thereto.
- 5. I acknowledge that this Accident Waiver and Release of Liability will be used by the organizers of any Event in which I participate, and that it will govern my actions and responsibilities at any such Event.



- 6. I hereby consent to receive medical treatment that may be deemed advisable by Grandeur Peak or the organizers of any Event on consultation with medical personnel in the event of an injury, accident and/or illness during the Event that renders me unable to direct my own medical care.
- 7. I understand that at an Event or related activities, I may be photographed or filmed. I agree to allow my photo, video, or film likeness to be used for any legitimate purpose by the Event holders, producers, sponsors, organizers and assigns.
- 8. I hereby certify that I have read this document and understand its content. By clicking Submit on the Registration page, I hereby agree to the terms in this document.